As of 30 September 2010, we had outstanding borrowings of $30.0 million from our $250.0 million credit
facility in order to fund ongoing investment activities. We had cash and cash equivalents of $12.8 million
and $220.0 million of undrawn capacity on the credit facility, resulting in total capital resources of $232.8
million. Given that our unfunded private equity commitments were $141.3 million at quarter end, we
continued to maintain a conservative capital structure with over 100% of our unfunded commitments
backstopped by cash and the undrawn credit facility.

However, pro forma for the expected net proceeds of the Strategic Asset Sale, the expected up-front
proceeds from the realization of Dresser, and the subsequent pay-down of outstanding borrowings, we
expect to have cash and cash equivalents of approximately $102.4 million along with $250.0 million of
undrawn capacity on the credit facility. In addition, our pro forma unfunded commitments will decline to
approximately $116.8 million as of 30 September 2010.

The table below outlines our liquidity and capital commitment position as of 30 September 2010.

CAPITAL COMMITMENT POSITION AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2010

($ in millions)  Actual Pro Forma 1

Net Asset Value $500.0   $500.0

Total Private Equity Investments $578.3   $457.4

Private Equity Investment Level 116% 91%

Unfunded Private Equity Commitments $141.3   $116.8

Total Private Equity Exposure $719.6   $574.2

Over-commitment Level 44% 15%

Cash and Cash Equivalents $12.8   $102.4

Undrawn Credit Facility $220.0   $250.0

Total Capital Resources $232.8   $352.4

Excess of Capital Resources Over Unfunded Commitments $91.5   $235.6

In August 2007, we entered into an agreement with Bank of Scotland regarding a senior secured
revolving credit facility of up to $250.0 million. Under the terms of the agreement, we may borrow, repay
and re-borrow to fund private equity contributions and working capital requirements throughout the seven
year term expiring in August 2014. All borrowings under the credit facility bear interest at a floating rate,
calculated as LIBOR or Euribor, as appropriate, plus 1.35% per annum. As of 30 September 2010, the
interest rate on outstanding borrowings ranged from approximately 1.64% to 1.87%. We are also required